
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH
BANGLADESH TELEVISION

HEAD OFFICE
RAMPURA, DHAKA-I 2 19

No. BTV/ADMIN/lT-167/664 Date: 05-02-2017

INVITATION FOR TENDER

Bangladesh Television invites National Open Tender for procurement of Computer and Computer Accessories from the reputed
suppliers.

I. MinistrvlDivision Ministry of Information
2. Agency Bangladesh Television
3. Procuring Entity Name Director General, Bangladesh Television.
4. Invitation for Procurement of Computer and Computer Accessories for Bangladesh Television
5. Invitation Ref. No BTV1ADMIN/IT -1671664
6. Issue Date 05.02.2017
7. Procurement Method OTM(NCT)
8. Budget and Source of Funds Annual Revenue Budget ofBTV (GOB)
9. Project Name Procurement of Computer and Computer Accessories for Bangladesh Television
10. Tender Package No. Single Lot
II. Tender Package Name Procurement of Computer and Computer Accessories for Bangladesh Television
12. Tender Last Selling Date 26.02.2017
13. Tender Closing Date and Time 27.02.2017 01: 00 Hrs BST
14. Tender Opening Date and Time 27.02.2017 01: 20 Hrs BST
15. Name and Address of the office

a. Selling Tender Document Office of the Director (Finance), Bangladesh Television, Head Office, Rampura,
Dhaka-1219. (7th floor).

b. Receiving Tender Document: Office of the System Analyst, Bangladesh Television, Television Bhaban , Rampura,
Dhaka-1219. (lst floor).

b. Opening Tender Document Office of the System Analyst, Bangladesh Television, Television Bhaban , Rampura,
Dhaka-I 219. (Ist floor).

16. Eligibility ofTenderer • The Tenderer shall have minimum 2 (two) years overall experience for supplying of
such goods and related services in minimum two reputed organizations.
• Manufacture's authorization letter is mandatory

17. Price of Tender Document 2000.00 (Two thousand) taka, non-refundable.
(TK)

18. Lot No. Identification of Lot Location TenderSecurityAmount in the Completion time
formof Pay Order!Bank Draft

a. Single Computer and Computer Television Bhaban TK 1,00,000 (One lac taka) 4 weeks after signing
Lot Accessories Rampura, Dhaka. contract

19. Brief description of goods a) Desktop Computers (Brand)-30, b) Laptop Computers (Brand)-8,
c) Multi-Function Laser Printer-I, d) Laser Printer-23, e) POS Printer-4,
f) Scanner Legal size-9, g) Scanner A4 size-25, h) Wall hanging Projector
and related accessories-4, i) UPS-33 and
j) Maintenance Accessories: (I) Maintenance kit-e, (2) Power Supply-5,
(3) Ram: 4 GB DDR4-5, (4) Monitor-2.

20. Brief description of related services Installation Testing, Commissioning.
21. Name of Official Inviting Tender Kulsuma Jannat Sikder
22. Designation of Official Inviting Tender Programmer
23. Address of Official Inviting Tender Bangladesh Television, Television Bhaban, Rampura, Dhaka-1219.
24. Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Ph. 9316381 I Fax :9330608 I E-mail: proglhq(t/lbtv.gov.bd
25. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reiect all tenders.

~~Y 0",.01-. UlI'l-
(Kulsuma Jannat Sikder)

Programmer
Bangladesh Television

On behalf of Director General


